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Table 6B.

Uses of Personal Typewriting:
Males, Number of High School Males Investigated _35 .
Males Investigated 30 .

Comparison of High School Males and College
Number of College

Uses of Personal Typewriting

11,

12,

personal letter
outlines

personal data sheet
notes to friends
addressing envelopes
invitations
busine‘u letter

formal reports
(no footnotes)

tables

manusexipt
(with footnotes)

boock reports

aopnouncements

High School Males

College Males

number number
responding % responding %
25 71.43 24 80,00
19 54,29 21 70.00
10 28.57 15 50.00
10 28.57 18 60.00
23 65.71 26 86.67
10 28,57 7 23.33
19 54,29 25 83.33
21 60.00 26 86.67
10 28.57 17 56.67
23 65.71 24 80.00
19 54.29 24 80.00
9 25.71 6 20.00
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con of High School Females and College Females. HNumber of High School Females Investigated _40 . Number of

;2 Perales Investigated 45 . Five Indicated Questions.
Responses
High School Females College Females
Ho. No. TOTAL TOTAL No. No. x TOTAL TOTAL

Quections YES % NO % No. % YES % NO % No. %
1. Do you intend to go to college? 29 72.50 11 27.50 40 100.00 Bew  weee wew awes | mAws wewN

1f YES, do you have a d2finite major i 55.17 13 44,83 29 100.00

in mind?
2. DPid your previous typurriting course 34 85.00 6 15.00 40 100.00 39 86.67 6 13.33 45 100.00

cover all the raterial that was ne=-

ceseary for you to typa for personal

use?
3. Do you feel that you nced further 18 45,00 22 55.00 40 100.00 9 20.00 36 80.00 45 100.00

instruction as to the ugses of personal

typewriting?

« Do you feel that the {nformation pre=- 31 7750 9 22.50 40 100.00 37 82,22 8 17.78 45 100.00
sented in a personal typewriting

course could be presented in a gen~
eral typewriting course?

5. Do you feel that the content of a vo- 23 57.50 17 42,50 40 100.00 15 33.33 30 66.67 45 100.00
cational typeuriting course should be
the same as a perconal typewriting
course?

£€
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The data in Table 7B lists the comparisons of the uses of personal
typewritiﬁg by high school females and college females. The responses
given and the corresponding percentages were quite similar. High school
females responded with higher percentages to the typing of personal
letters, notes to friends, and invitations, College females responded
with higher percentﬁggs concerning the other uses of personal typewriting
not mentioned.

Table 8A shows the comparisons of college females and college males
responding to the five indicated questions. As the first question is
not applicable to college students, percentages pertaining to this question
are not given. The percentage responses given by both groups were very
similar. Both groups agreed on all of the questions (majority of both
groups).

The data in Table 8B lists the comparisons of the uses of personal
typewriting by college females and college males. College females re-
sponded with higher percentages pertaining to the typing of outlines,
personal data sheets, invitations, and manuscripts. College males re=
sponded with higher percentages regarding the other uses of personal
typewriting not mentioned.

Table 9A shows the comparisons of college juniors and college
seniors responding to the five indicated questions. As the first ques-
tion is not applicable to college students, percentages pertaining to
this question are not given. Once again, the percentage responses
were very similar, Only 9.09 per cent of the college juniors responding
indicated that they needed further instruction as to the uses of personal
typewriting, whereas 21.43 per cent of the college seniors responding

indicated that they needed further instruction as to the uses of personal



Table 7B. Uses of Personal Typewriting: Comparison of High School Females and College
Females., Number of High School Females Investigated _40 . Number of College
Females Investigated 45 .

Responses
High School Females College Females
number number

Uses of Personal Typewriting responding b3 responding %
1. personal letter 32 80,00 34 75.56
2. outlines 22 55.00 33 73.33
3. personal data sheet 8 20.00 26 57.78
4, notes to friends 22 55.00 22 48.89
5. addressing envelopes 31 77.50 36 80.00
6. iovitations 16 40.00 17 37.78
7. busipess letter 25 62.50 30 66.67
8. formal reports 20 50.00 37 82.22

(no footnotes)
9. tables 9 22,50 15 33.33
10. manuscript 32 80.00 38 84 .44

(with footnotes)
11. book reports 26 65.00 az 71.11
12, announcements 6 15.00 9 20.00




Table 8A.

Comparison of College Females and College Males.

Investigated _30 . Five Indicated Questions.

Number of College

Females Investigated 45 .

Humber of College Males

v Responses
College Females College Males
No. No. TOTAL TOTAL No. No. TOTAL TOTAL
Questions YES % NO % No. % YES % NO % No. z
1. Do you intend o go to college? e eee sese  meen e e i I o e S
If YES, do you have a definite major
in mind?
2. Did your previ us typewriting course 39 86.67 6 13.33 &5 100.00 24 80.00 6 20.00 30 100.00
cover all the aterial that was ne-
cessary for yo . to type for personal
use? r
3. Do you feel that you need further 9 20.00 36 80.00 45 100.00 7 23.33 23 76.67 30 100.00
instruction as to the uses of personal
typewriting?
4. Do you feel that the information pre- 37 82,22 8 17.78 45 100.00 26 86.67 & 13.33 30 100.00
sented in a personal typewriting 2
course could be presented in & gen-
eral typewriting course?
5. Do you feel that the content of a vo- 15 33.33 30 66.67 45 100.00 10 33.33 20 66.67 30 100.00

cational typewriting coursc should be
the same as a personal typeuriting
course?

9¢



Table 8B, Uses of Personal Typewriting: Comparison of College Females and College
Males, Number of College Females Investigated 45 . Number of College
Males Investigated _30 .

Responses
College Females . College Males
nuzber number
Uses of Personal Typewriting responding % responding %
1. personal letter 34 75,56 24 80,00
2. outlines 33 73.33 ’ 21 70,00
3. personal data sheet 26 57.78 15 50.00
4. notes to friends 22 48.89 18 60.00
5. addressing envelopes 36 80.00 26 86.67
6. dnvitations 17 37.78 7 23.33
7. business letter 30 66.67 25 83.33
8. <formal reports 37 82.22 26 86.67
(no footnotes)
9. tables 15 33.33 17 56.67
10. =manuscript ag 84,44 24 80,00
(with footnotes)
11. book reports 32 71.11 24 80.00
12, announcements 9 20.00 6 20,00




Table 9A.

Comparison of College Juniors and College Senfors.

11 . Number of College Senlors Investigated 14 .,

Five Indicated Questions.

Number of College Juniors Investigated

Responses
College Juniors College Seniors
No. No. TOTAL TOTAL No. No. . TOTAL TOTAL
Questions YES % NO % No. % YES % RO % No, %
1, Do you intend to go to college? mmm  memm  mme  ceen eess meee a | euse e Eess  leoke sSws
1f YES, do you have a definite major
in mind?
2. Did your previous typeuriting course 9 81.82 2 18,18 11 100.00 12 85:.7r 2 36,84 14 100.00
cover all the materfal that was ne-
cessary for you to type for personal
use?
3. Do you feel that you neced further 1 9.09 10 90,91 11 100.00 3 21.43 11 78.57 14 100.00
instruction as to the uses of personal
typewriting?
4. Do you feel that the information pre- 9 81,82 2 18.18 11 100.00 12 85.71 2 14,29 14 100.00
sented in a personal typeuriting
course could be presented in a gen-
eral typewriting coursc?
5. Do you feel that the content of & vo- 3 27.271 8 72,73 11 100.00 A 28.57 10 7143 14 100.00

cational typewriting course should be
the scme as a personal typewriting
course?
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